LDespyle=>¢c

floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380100 012018 00380 100 1

GR. TRANSMISSION
SHAFT BRUSHES

100 /1 /D380 (00

W0
INORCE

(P

O AP

A

VIETATA LA RIPRODUZIONE DEL DISEGNO

L]

LA

~NS
=3
a8
aQ® \ \
0 Z
™ \
<
—
g (&
© o
= =
2e g.m
R [%R=]
o a8
a s
o
©
o
S S
~NS o)
S EE
o
ée @
a® ™
™ o Mm
o0
-t -t
48
=1
ao
=]
a
]
N
o
o
-
>
<C
[

POS.114
80000081
POS.113
80000224
POS.122%¢ )
800000315 é

:Fable 380100 012018 00380 100 1

Model TURBO 380 122017

1/33



e spyle=>c floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes
Table 380100 012018 00380 100 1 Model TURBO 380 122017
Pos. Article Code Description
106 | 800000193 CYLINDRIC PIN 4X20
107 | 380904010 BRUSH SHAFT 380
108 | 800000214 SEEGER D 12 (BRUSHES SHAFT)
113 | 800000224 SCREW TCB 3,9X16
114 | 800000081 CABLE STAY
115 | 800000080 INSIDE SUMP 280/380
116 | 800000252 SCREW TSP CROSS M5X16
117 | 381802010 MOTOR 200w 36V
118 | 380719010 GREY BRUSH
118 | 380719020 BLACK BRUSH
121 | 800000212 MOTOR KEY 5X5X12 UNI6607 A
122 | 800000315 3 POLES TERMINAL BLOCK
124 | 110600000 SCREW T.T. 5X12

Table 380100 012018 00380 100 1 2/33



floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

International

e spyle=>c

Model TURBO 380 122017

Table 380102 012018 00380 100 2

00| 08€'A/2/00TAVL] pommmmmeer
NOISSIWSNVHL TVDINVHOIW A.Ngﬁv

SILNINOJANOOD

€61'SOd

020000008
¢L1'SOd

582000008

8
00000z} 1 99% SO X gg/°504
00000551+~ 49+'SOd
182000008 — 89} 'SOd
694'S0d
0£0000008
1£0000008 — 94+'SO
121'SOd
161000008
264's0d 48
260000008 v 2

000007}
191'SOd

602000008
091'SOd

1€000008

\k\ 651'SOd
602000008

\fewoﬁ_
OO0.00N#— 8

161000008
251'SOd

2£0000008

€51'SOd

¥G1'SOd

$20000008
220000008  SS1°SOd

¢61000008 9G1°'SOd

/51'SOd

3/33

Table 380102 012018 00380 100 2



D rpyle=>c

International

floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380102 012018 00380 100 2

Model TURBO 380 122017

Pos. Article Code Description
152 | 800000191 SEEGER D.10 (SHAFT)
153 | 800000032 WASHER 10X16X0,5
154 | 800000025 GEAR RIGHT (BRUSH)
155 | 800000024 GEAR Z60 G. LEFT
156 | 800000022 GEAR 260 G. RIGHT
157 | 800000192 SEEGERD 8
158 | 800000026 GEAR LEFT (CYLINDER)
159 | 800000034 BELT HTD 305 5M 9 O.HP
160 | 800000209 SCREW TB CROSS M5X12
161 | 114700000 WASHER THTD D5
162 | 800003033 WASHER 380
163 | 800000019 PULLEY HTD Z16 5M
164 | 800000027 GEAR RIGHT (CYLINDER) 232
165 | 800000318 WASHER 5X10X1
166 | 800000285 PULLEY Z48 WITH GEAR Z 30
167 | 112300000 TC SCREW 4X10 ZINC
168 | 115500000 WASHER THTD D.4
169 800000281 WASHER D 4X12
170 | 800000030 GEAR RIGHT Z30
171 | 800000031 GEAR LEFT Z30
172 | 800000020 GEAR LEFT (BRUSH)

Table 380102 012018 00380 100 2

4/33



floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes
Model TURBO 380 122017

(—> 4

7/

ulewrnational
Table 380103 012018 00380 100 3

I

5/33

[WORRERT OGAAVaNd VZNGE JOLKO SWVIN0ddY 10 OLIAIO W VANEW § VIO Vi
ONOISIO 130 _INOIZNAOULIN ¥ VYAVIIA

00[ 08€A,/€,/ 00T fmpmrerer

a31anw3ssSv3add INIW3I 13 A.Xiﬁv 142000008 0809v229+%

=HAIS NI v 1'SOd £/1'S0d
00000£ P11 £10000008

£v1'SOd

51000008
6£1'SOd
602000008 oy
Sy eersSad
010100008
Iv1'SOd
¥61000008
Y Z1U'SOd 191900008 241000008
8€1'SOd vE1'SOd
0000160%0
141000008 0809¥ 229+ GET'SOd
LE1'SOd £.1'S0d

Table 380103 012018 00380 100 3



e rpyie=>¢c

International

floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380103 012018 00380 100 3

Model TURBO 380 122017

Pos. Article Code Description
132 | 380701000 MAIN SIDE ELEMENT ASSEMBL 380
133 | 800000054 PIN HANDLE SUPPORT
134 | 800000172 BEARING 6000 ZZ 26X10X8
135 | 040910000 FAIRLEAD BLACK 11078.1.2 PVC
137 | 800000171 BEARING 608 ZZ 22X8X7
138 | 800000161 GASKET 10X22X7 MOTOR CYLINDER
139 | 800000175 BEARING 6001 2RS FOR BRUSH SHAFT
141 | 800001010 CYLINDER SHAFT D18 from serial 3030
142 | 800000209 SCREW TB CROSS M5X12
143 | 114700000 WASHER THTD D5
144 | 800000241 NUT M5
145 | 800000013 SHAFT FOR PULLEY
173 | 462246080 POLYCAP BLK FOR HOLE
174 | 800000194 SCREW TS PH M6X16

Table 380103 012018 00380 100 3

6/33



D‘[p]ex floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380200 012018 00380 2000 Model TURBO 380 122017
N wn
o
83 &
0o i S
ao.§ Q\ a_gg g
S e G § O
[+] -
AN S
o
]
(&)
z
=
L} :

o e
CCra—

POS.202
380703020

POS.205
800001037
POS.204

382106010

POS.203
380906010

800000194

POS.201
380703010

POS.207
800000190

TF.able 380200 012018 00380 200 0 7/33



L rpyle=>¢c floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes
Table 380200 012018 00380 200 O Model TURBO 380 122017
Pos. Article Code Description
201 | 380703010 MOTOR CYLINDER COMPLETE 380
202 | 380703020 IDLE CYLINDER COMPLETE 380
203 | 380906010 SPACER 380 L =321,5
204 382106010 CONVEYOR BELT 380 NBR 60ShA
205 | 800001037 CYLINDER SUPPORT COMPL D8 from serial 3030
206 | 800000194 SCREW TS PH M6X16
207 | 800000190 PIN CYLINDRIC D 3X20 |

Table 380200 012018 00380 200 0 8/33



e spyie=>c floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes
Table 380300 012018 00380 300 0 Model TURBO 380 122017
— " 8
2 s
@
u ||2
o R
N =
o 0 S
© F ook
2 D =K
C] !
a 0 ﬁ%
N~ k k
0 ol :
IS ¥
M8 I BE
Mo
al{00]

380708010

800000126

PLS. 302

POS.304

381908020

800000067

POS.303

Table 380300 012018 00380 300 0 9/33




e spyle=>c floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes
Table 380300 012018 00380 300 0 Model TURBO 380 122017
Pos. Article Code Description
300 | 380708010 OUTSIDE SUMP 380 COMPLETE
302 | 381908020 WHEEL CENTRAL OUTS. SUMP 380
303 | 800000067 SHAFT FOR CENTRAL WHEEL
304 | 800000126 WASHER 6X16X1 FOR CENTR WHEEL 6X15X1 ZN
305 | 800000208 NUT M6 FOR WHEEL
306 | 800000167 SEAL PERIMETER (OUTSIDE SUMP)

Table 380300 012018 00380 300 0 10/33



floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

(2.4

/4

.

International

L7,

Model TURBO 380 122017

Table 380400 012018 00380 400 0

10| 088a/0/00% ‘AVL

MNVL AHIAODIAY
=AIS "UHwv3ad

o OVO | W k. vivg

0 o6 | heew

41 'S0d i S04 QLIOL

612000008
02v'sOd

Zi¥'SOd

L1y'SOd

821000008
90¥°SOd

621000008
80¥"'SOd

$8£000008

£0v'SOd

02081618¢

01L081618€

81¥'SOd

; 5 MBESSm

02081618¢€
20¥'SOd

‘y

€0¥'SOd

11/33

Table 380400 012018 00380 400 0



e spyle=>¢c floorwashers - carpetwashers

International lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes
Table 380400 012018 00380 400 O Model TURBO 380 122017
Pos. Article Code Description
400 | 380718010 RECOVERY TANK W/TRIMMERS
402 | 381918020 TRIMMER 380
403 | 800000403 SCREW TSP 2,9X6,5 A2 DIN7982F
405 | 381918030 REC.TANK COVER 380
406 | 800000128 REAR SIDE 280/380
407 | 800000217 SCREW TB M6X16 ZN
408 | 800000129 LIFTING JACK 280/380
409 | 800000384 SCREW TC PH M4X12 ZN BLK
410 | 800000383 WASHER 4,3X16X1,5 DIN9021 ZN
411 | 115500000 WASHER THTD D.4
412 | 800000266 NUT LOW M4
413 | 800000131 SPRING FOR LIFTING JACK
414 | 800000294 SCREW TBL RAN PZ M4X7
415 | 800000206 SCREW TC 4,9X13 A2 DIN7981 C
416 | 800000133 BLACK KNOB / REC.TANK
417 | 800000155 SPRING FOR REC. TANK
418 | 381918010 RECOVERY TANK 380
419 800000132 LIFTING ROD BLACK / REC.TANK
420 | 800000219 REAR SIDE ASSEMBLED 280/380

Table 380400 012018 00380 400 0 12/33



floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

(2.

/e

International

Desp>

Model TURBO 380 122017

Table 380501 012018 00380 500 1

OB 0 OSAAVINd VINIS FHOUIOON JUVINOSdY 10 OLLGIG W VANISH 1§ Wil V1
“. ONOISIO A0 INOIZNOONGIN V1 ViVLIIA
20| 08ed/1/00S AVL
jeuSRUIOIU]
s DTy
OdO 3 1ANVH
W oval ww | w0 .
= 61000008 VA3 266’504 T0I00) OLVRWA £1v000008 \
£€S 'SOd
619100008 \
2€S 'SOd
000016040 _ o (] — 010S0818€
¥0S 'sOd A
M 9€S 'SOd
860000008 = m
60S 'SOd P8
8 000008
S0S 'sOd
12¥000008
166 'SOd
S1€000008 000000180
025 'sOd £0S 'SOd
0001180
20S 'sOd
S/0T00008

10S 'SOd
€€£000008
¥eS 'SOd

L¥€000008
£25 'SOd

9es 'SOd

000008
€£2S 'SOd
YE£€000008

Ges 'sod

9.€0000008
GES'SOd

13/33

Table 380501 012018 00380 500 1



LDerpyle=>c

International

floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380501 012018 00380 500 1

Pos. Article Code Description
501 800001076 BLACK HANDLE 280/380
502 | 084411000 MASK4 RED SWITCH

503 | 081000000

MOTOR PROTECTOR 1140 F111 P1M1 16A

504 | 040910000

FAIRLEAD BLACK 11078.1.2 PVC

505 | 800000238

SCREW TB CROSS 2,9X16

509 | 800000098

CABLE STOPPER FOR HANDLE

510 | 800001077

BLACK COVER FOR HANDLE

520 | 800000315

3 POLES TERMINAL BLOCK

523 | 800000332

OPERATING SAFETY LEVER

524 | 800000333

INSERT OPC

525 | 800000334

JOINT PIN OPC

526 | 800000335

VOLUTE SPRING OP.SAFT.HANDLE

527 | 800000347

PUSHBUTTON 2 POLES 16A

528 | 381805030

LIGHT CABLE 1 CONNECTION TO LEDBOARD 380

530 | 381805020

CABLE W/PLUG BATT 380

531 | 800000421

E BOARD LED 36V

532 | 800001419

CABLE CONNECT. BATTERY 380

533 | 800000417

3 POLES PLUG PX0686 FOR BATTERY

535 | 800000376

WIRING PUSHBUTTON SHORT

536 | 381805010

LIGHT CABLE 2 CONNECT. HANDLE MOTHERBOAR
TO BRUSH MOTOR 380

Table 380501 012018 00380 500 1

Model TURBO 380 122017

14/33



floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

International

e spyle=>¢c

Model TURBO 380 122017

Table 380502 012018 00380 500 2

00| 08ea/z/00¢ AVl

OB W TEAAV3IEd VINGS SOLIOON SUVIN0SdY 10 GLLIG 1 VANISE B VLG V1

oo ONOSISIO T30 _INOIZNAONGIN V1 ViVIIA

N

1HOddNS 3 TANVH

)~ oS 000002160 eottoons "SoN000008 geey TGHIE 166
000002001

L¥S'SOd
000002281

010¥1E08E

ypS'SOd .
£56S0d
602000008 020%1618€
965'S0d
9200111

- 66G'S0d
0E0VI6IBE
#5'S0d
ﬂ\\! 81€£000008
55'S0d

22000008
6¥S'SOd 155'S0d @/%&E
olo¥1618€ 010¥1G28€E 01080¥28€

055'S0d
8+vG'sOd 0v0¥1618€
A —szm000008"
o

15/33

Table 380502 012018 00380 500 2



o /¥~ )

e=>c"

International

floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380502 012018 00380 500 2

Model TURBO 380 122017

Pos. Article Code Description
540 | 031200000 SPRING LATCH BALL
541 | 100200000 SPRING LATCH SPRING
542 | 800000090 LATCH DISK 280
543 | 380314010 PLATE FOR HANDLE SUPPORT 380
544 | 800000209 SCREW TB CROSS M5X12
545 | 800001318 WASHER 5,3 X 15 X 1
546 | 380914010 PIN FOR HANDLE SUPPORT 380
547 | 182200000 CLAMPING PLATE
548 | 800000196 SCREW TC M5X16 ZN BLACK
549 | 381914010 HANDLE 380
550 | 381914040 LATCH FOR HANDLE 380
551 | 382514010 LATCH SPRING 380
552 | 382408010 "UNLOCK" LABEL 380
553 | 800000224 SCREW TCB 3,9X16
554 | 800000318 WASHER 5X10X1
555 | 381914030 KNOB HANDLE 380
556 | 117100426 SCREW TSP M4X25 DIN 965 ZN
557 381914020 HANDLE SUPPORT 380
558 | 800000156 SCREW COVER HANDLE SUPPORT
559 | 387914001 SCREW TE M6X16 ZN 10.8 DIN933
560 | 114700000 WASHER THTD D5
561 | 800000126 WASHER 6X16X1 FOR CENTR WHEEL 6X15X1 ZN

Table 380502 012018 00380 500 2

16/33



lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

International

(ﬂuplex)

Model TURBO 380 122017

Table 380503 052018 00380 500 3

00| 088d/€/00S ‘AVL

FNIHOS D14 1013713

-I—Wiuﬂ
z RO _INOZNAOMM VI VAIVIIA

JRUSIBUISIU]
68€°'A I 1ANVH

A ——

2

02020818€
9€8'S0d

4 o) W 3u03

v891 IVIy¥3S 01 dn

W [lUuuo] 4 3uo)

+NO

+NO A

oeosoetse/

0ES 'SOd

BLACK OR LIGHT BLUE

l +NO Md
1

yd
5 TNY
W w03 3 juoy OIOSQQ‘SE +NNY B
¥ES 'SOd £06 S0d
“ vol ]}—anamu Wi
] 2z
: 1 =3
<! 9ccooomos z S8
: S04 ol ,J__{ %
= 13
8/£000008 Tv NOLSVS 2 : ] gg“?g
LES'SOd 1 - X
neoom\‘ o
GM
WOLIDE:
08E'T/Y/00CG'AVL awpuoy

Table 380503 052018 00380 500 3

17/33



Hondle TAV.500/A/D.380

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e - 1
14 !
POS. 529 ﬁg % |
REAR ST ' 800000377 800000347 |
E 528005003 0100 2. 21 | INTPUSPUIG61058 I
m az L N . 2 FASTON 4.2 2 FASTON 4.2
084411000 8 I
INTLRBAMIE610S8 | 1 3 |
Y pos. 5357 i POS.536
a3 i,, 2 800000376 » | 381802020
$28005002_01.00
g7 - 8 | $38002002_00.00
o—ﬁh— = é 4 | —
LED S MOTOR PROTECTOR 16A |
msn SIE g REAR SIDE POS. 534 I
POS. 531 S POS, 503 381805010
500000421 | |8 081000000 $38005001_00.00 !
= DISGI1622060934 RUN+ Cont: F Conmi M |
o GND Cont: M Connd A
[¢) J e 2
| |__re . :
PW ON+ ‘
+ |
)
POS. 530 g [+ 1
PO > |
381805020 3l B |
| | $38005002_00.00
—um |
Contt F Conni| M |
r——=-=-=-----b—— 4 - __ J

FROM SERIAL 1685

ELETCTRIC SCHEME

(&) HANOLE D200
pintetelaieb bt B e = TAV. 500/3/D380 |01
WATALLA DL o Iﬂ

¥E ¥O a3y

3N7d LHOIT A0 ovg

LA DITTA § RSERVA L OTTO O APPORTARE MODRIGHE SBGA PREAVMSO |



e spyle=>¢

International

floorwashers - carpetwashers
lavapavimenti - lavamoquettes

Table 380503 052018 00380 500 3

Pos. Article Code Description
502 | 084411000 MASK4 RED SWITCH
503 | 081000000 MOTOR PROTECTOR 1140 F111 P1M1 16A
527 | 800000347 PUSHBUTTON 2 POLES 16A
528 | 381805030 LIGHT CABLE 1 CONNECTION TO LEDBOARD 380
529 | 800000377 WIRING PUSHBUTTON LONG
530 | 381805020 CABLE W/PLUG BATT 380
531 | 800000421 E BOARD LED 36V
534 | 381805010 LIGHT CABLE 2 CONNECT. HANDLE MOTHERBOAR
TO BRUSH MOTOR 380
535 | 800000376 WIRING PUSHBUTTON SHORT
536 | 381802020 LIGHT CABLE 13AWG 2X1.5 CONNECT.HANDL-

-BRUSH MOTOR

Table 380503 052018 00380 500 3

Model TURBO 380 122017

18/33



